

f
SLP(C)No. 19215-19217 OF 1999

ITEM No.34

Court No.10

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19215-19217/1999

(From the judgment and order dated 25.2.99 In SA 654,655 and 666/97
OF THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT HYDERABAD)

LAXMAMMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

LACHAMMA(DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief) (With Appln(s). for bringing on
record the Addl. Documents and bringning Lrs. on record of deceased
res.No.13 and with office report)

Date : 11/11/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P.S.Narasimha,adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya,adv.
Mr. Sridhar P.Adv.
Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. C.Sitaramaiah,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
.SP2

Heard learned counsel for the parties for some
time.

Leave granted.
Appeals are disposed of.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(S. Malkani)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

.PA
.PL55

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. OF 2002@@

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

(Arising out of SLP(C)Nos. 19215-19217/1999)

Laxamma

...Appellant

Vs.

Lachamma (Dead) & Ors.

...Respondents

ORDER@@

CCCC

.SP2

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J

Leave granted.

The High Court has reversed the decision of the First Appellate Court without framing a question of law as required under Sec.100 of the Civil Procedure Code. Without expressing any view on the merits of this case we set aside the judgment of the High Court and remand the matter back to the High Court for the purpose of being decided strictly in accordance with the provisions of Sec.100 of C.P.C.

These appeals are accordingly disposed of.

.SP1

.....J.
(RUMA PAL)

.....J.
(B.N.SRIKRISHNA)

New Delhi;
November 11,2002.